‘ReWAN
CoINTY

'NORTH CAROLINA
Beanoriginal.

'ROWAN COUNTY CONTRACT MEMORANDUM

TO: . Aaron ,Chu'r'ch, ‘Rowan.County Manager
_ FROM: Micah Ennis, Director
. DEPT: Social Services
. DATE: ~  12/6/2021

'SUBJECT:  Carolina Family Connections

PURPOSE OF CONTRACT
This is an existing contract and has been: prewously approved however the contract .

maximum is.$60, 000 00 We have reqmred addltlonal serwces from this’ vendor to meet the

needs of children in Foster Care for Rowan County The new maximum for the contract WI" o

,be 5160 000.00.

CONTRACT CERTIEICATION

By submiitting. this memorandum, I.agree that | have:

1. Read and understand the terms of the contract. :

2.-Ta the best of my knowledge the terms; amount and actrwtles ‘surrounding
this contract are compliant with North Carolina General Statutes, the Rowan
, County Purchasing Pohcy and any applicable regulatrons

3. I have secured and attached in MUNIS the Certificate of Insurance.

e o
B | | 1 2-/8 | 2021

Signaturé of Director .~ DATE _




Contract # 22121
(Carolina Family Connections)

Contract Amendment
Rowan County Department of Social Services

Fiscal Year Begins 7/1/2021 Ends 6/30/2022

Contract # 22121
Amendment #1 — Change Order effective 12/1/2021

SECTION |

Agency: Carolina Family Connections

Program: To provide Family Foster Care to Foster Children in the custody of Rowan County DSS.

Effective Period of the Contract; December 1, 2021

This Contract Amendment amends the contract between the Rowan County Department of Saciai Services (the "County") and
Carolina Family Connections (the "Contractor”). As provided for under the terms of the contract The County and Contractor
agree to amend the provision(s) indicated in Section Il below. )

SECTION [l

Justification/Change to Contract; This is an existing contract, approved by the County, however the initial maximum
contracted amount was for $60.000.00. An additional $100,000.00 js being added to the contract to ensure the vendor

can be paid for needed and rendered services. The new maximum not to exceed amount will be $160,000.00.

SECTION il

_All other terms and conditions set forth in the original contract shall remain in effect for the duration of the contract. The
contract specified above is amended by this Contract Amendment effective December 1, 2021

—————e

Contractor County

M%M%W_# ngﬁp\ Cdun«’la—,. nes [}f\;w{t\ f,m;
By: wmdw By: W

Call

Title: pm MJ_A.Q_,‘A} Title: D‘j\(ec,‘(v/

Date: W) pyasndssna ’Z."L._ 202\ Date: \”/( '5/207/[

This agreement has been preaudited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Attest:
County: Signature;
Title: - Date:

Contract-Amendment (07/08)} Page 1 of 1



. Contract # 22121
(Carolina Family Connections)

Contract Amendment
Rowan County Department of Social Services

Fiscal Year Begins 7/1/2021 Ends 6/30/2022

Contract # 22121
Amendment #1 — Change Order effective 12/1/2021

SECTION |

Agency: Carolina Family Connections

Program: To provide Family Foster Care to Foster Children in the custody of Rowan County DSS.

Effective Period of the Contract: December 1, 2021

This Contract Amendment amends the contract between the Rowan County Department of Social Services (the "County") and
Carolina Family Connections (the "Contractor”). As provided for under the terms of the contract, The County and Contractor
agree to amend the provision(s) indicated in Section Il below.

SECTION ]|

Justification/Change to Contract: This is an existing contract, approved by the County, however the initial maximum

contracted amount was for $60,000.00. An additional $100,000.00 is being added to the contractto ensure the vendor
can be paid for needed and rendered services. The new maximum not to exceed amount will be $160.,000.00.

SECTION 1l

All other terms and conditions set forth in the original contract shall remain in effect for the duration of the contract. The
contract specified above is amended by this Contract Amendment effective December 1, 2021.

Contractor County
_CMM W mc' Cﬂi«. 8vm?5
By: WM mu_ﬂ.u‘._m W

Title: ()w ‘ Title: 7 'D'I (e,c,w
Date: _ WNyoyundsen 27 ' 2021 Date: \?/1.3"2&?/'«

This agreement has been preaudited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Atftest:
County: Signature;
Title: Date:

Contract-Amendment (07/08) Page 1 of 1



